

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23766/2010

REVABEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANT DAHYABHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Petitioner has failed to take steps at least for the last two months, though time was granted on 25.8.2011 and practically since January, 2011 from when the matter is pending for confirming service. In absence of the petitioner and proper steps being taken by the petitioner to confirm service, there is no option but to list the matter for non-prosecution.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR