

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23766/2010

REVABEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANT DAHYABHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Gaichangpou G, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.25.4.2013, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was to take necessary steps for confirming the service on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 as well as deposit cost of Rs.2000/- with the SCLSC. Pursuant to this direction, necessary steps were taken. Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served by post but none appeared on his behalf.

In respect of respondent No.5, a request has been made for issuance of dasti. Prayer stands allowed. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to submit complete report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 4 by next date.

List again on 24.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	