

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23766/2010

REVABEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANT DAHYABHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On going through the office report it appears that respondent No.5 has been served by affixation by the ld. Trial Court at the place of his abode but at the same time a report has been received that he has gone out of India. Office report further indicates that an application for substituted service has been moved by the ld. counsel for the petitioner which is already placed on record. Registry to process the same for being placed before the ld. Registrar in Chambers for necessary orders and directions.

Registry to submit complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record by next date.

List again on 7.4.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |